
 

1 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT  

OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

 

 

ESTATE of DELORIS ANN 

BATSON; and MICHELLE 

ORDWAY, personal representative 

of the Estate of DELORIS ANN 

BATSON, 

 

Appellants, 

 

vs.  

 

KIMBERLY STILES, individually, 

as natural parent and legal guardian 

of SARAH STILES, a minor,  

 

Respondents. 

Supreme Court No. 83343 

 

District Court Case No. A746738 

 

 

NOTICE OF TRANSCRIPTS 

ORDERED 

 

 

M. Caleb Meyer, Esq. 

Nevada Bar No. 13379 

Renee M. Finch, Esq. 

Nevada Bar No. 13118 

Lauren D. Calvert, Esq. 

Nevada Bar No. 10534 

MESSNER REEVES LLP 

8945 West Russell Road, Suite 300 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89148 

Telephone: (702) 363-5100 

Facsimile: (702) 363-5101 

Email: cmeyer@messner.com 

            rfinch@messner.com 

   lcalvert@messner.com 

 

Attorneys for Appellants  

 

 

 

Electronically Filed
Nov 03 2021 02:17 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 83343   Document 2021-31639



 

2 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Appellants ESTATE of DELORIS ANN BATSON; and MICHELLE 

ORDWAY, personal representative of the Estate of DELORIS ANN BATSON 

(“Appellants”), by and through their counsel of record, MESSNER REEVES LLP, 

hereby notify the Court that Appellants have filed a request for transcript in the District 

Court on August 20, 2021 and September 17, 2021, a copy of which is attached hereto. 

The transcripts have been received.  

DATED this 3rd day of November 2021.  

 

MESSNER REEVES LLP 

 

/s/ Lauren D. Calvert   

M. Caleb Meyer, Esq. 

Nevada Bar No. 13379 

Renee M. Finch, Esq. 

Nevada Bar No. 13118 

Lauren D. Calvert, Esq. 

Nevada Bar No. 10534 

8945 W. Russell Road, Suite 300 

Las Vegas, Nevada  89148 

 

Attorneys for Appellants  

  



 

3 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

On this 3rd day of November 2021, I caused the foregoing NOTICE OF 

TRANSCRIPTS ORDERED to be transmitted to the person(s) identified in the E-

Service List for this captioned case in the Supreme Court of Nevada. A service 

transmission report reported service as complete and a copy of the service 

transmission report will be maintained with the document(s) in this office.  

 

 

      /s/ Kim Shonfeld     

      Employee of MESSNER REEVES LLP 

 
 



 

Page 1 of 3 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

REQT 
M. Caleb Meyer, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 13379 
Renee Finch, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 13118 
Lauren D. Calvert, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 10534 
MESSNER REEVES LLP 
8945 West Russell Road, Suite 300 
Las Vegas, Nevada  89148 
Telephone: (702) 363-5100 
Facsimile: (702) 363-5101 
E-mail:cmeyer@messner.com 

rfinch@messner.com 
lcalvert@messner.com 

Attorneys for Defendant 
 

DISTRICT COURT  
 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 
 

KIMBERLY STILES, individually, as natural 
parent and legal guardian of SARAH STILES, a 
minor; 
 
                                Plaintiff, 
vs. 
 
ESTATE of DELORIS ANN BATSON; and 
DOES 1 
through 20, inclusive, 
 
                        Defendants.            
                                                    

Case No.  A-16-746738-C 
Dept. No.  IV 
 
 
 

 
REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 

 

TO:  Melissa Burgener, Court Recorder  

 Regional Justice Center  

 Eighth Judicial District Court, Department 4  

 200 Lewis Avenue  

Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 

Defendant, Estate of Deloris Ann Batson, by and through her attorneys of record, M. Caleb 

Meyer, Esq. and Renee Finch, Esq. and Lauren Calvert, Esq.,  of MESSNER REEVES, LLP, hereby 

request preparation of the transcripts of the proceedings before the District Court, as follows: 

Judge or officer hearing the proceedings: Honorable Nadine Krall 

Date(s) of the proceedings: 

06/12/2021, 06/14/2021, 06/15/2021, 06/16/2021 and 06/17/2021 

Case Number: A-16-746738-C

Electronically Filed
11/3/2021 1:34 PM
Steven D. Grierson
CLERK OF THE COURT

mailto:rfinch@messner.com


 

Page 2 of 3 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

I hereby certify that on the 20th day of August, 2021, I ordered transcripts listed above from the 

court reporter named above and paid the required deposit on 25th of August, 2021. See attached. 

I hereby certify that on the 17th day of September, 2021, I ordered additional transcripts listed 

above from the court reporter named above and paid the required deposit on 23rd of September, 2021. 

See attached. 

Portions of the transcript requested: Entire proceedings 

Number of copies required: One original to be filed with the Eighth Judicial District Court 

under Case No. A-16-746738-C with a copy to be electronically served to each of the following: 

Benjamin P. Cloward, Esq. 

Mark L. Jackson, Esq. 

RICHARD HARRIS LAW FIRM 

801 S. Fourth Street 

Las Vegas, NV 89101 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 

 
M. Caleb Meyer, Esq. 
Renee Finch, Esq. 
Lauren D. Calvert, Esq. 
MESSNER REEVES LLP 
8945 West Russell Road, Suite 300 
Las Vegas, Nevada  89148 
 

DATED this 3rd day of November, 2021. 

 

MESSNER REEVES LLP 

 

/s/ Lauren D. Calvert, Esq.  

M. Caleb Meyer, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 13379 
Renee Finch, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 13118 

Lauren D. Calvert, Esq. 

Nevada Bar No. 10534 

8945 West Russell Road, Suite 300 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89148 

 

Attorneys for Defendant 

  



 

Page 3 of 3 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

On this 3rd day of November, 2021, pursuant to Administrative Order 14-2 and Rule 9 of the 

NEFCR, I caused the foregoing REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS to be 

transmitted to the person(s) identified in the E-Service List for this captioned case in Odyssey E-File 

& Serve of the Eighth Judicial District Court, County of Clark, State of Nevada. A service 

transmission report reported service as complete and a copy of the service transmission report will be 

maintained with the document(s) in this office.  

Benjamin P. Cloward, Esq. 

Mark L. Jackson, Esq. 

RICHARD HARRIS LAW FIRM 

801 S. Fourth Street 

Las Vegas, NV 89101 

Attorneys for Plaintiff  

 

/s/ Kimberly Shonfeld  

    

      Employee of MESSNER REEVES LLP 
 



FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

RECEIVED:

FILED:

PAGES:

BILLED:

COMMENTS:

JUDGE NADIA KRALL 
DEPARTMENT 4 

Melissa Burgener – Court Recorder 
burgenerm@clarkcountycourts.us 
Phone: 702-671-4302 
Fax: 702-671-4305 

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 
REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER 

200 Lewis Avenue 
Las Vegas, NV 89155 

(702) 671-4306

 

TRANSCRIPT/CD ORDER FORM 

CASE #:   A-16-746738-C 

NAME OF CASE:  Kimberly Stiles v. Estate of Deloris Ann Batson 

DATE OF HEARING:  6/14/2021 through 6/17/2021 

NAME OF PERSON PLACING THIS ORDER:  Renee Finch, Esq.; 702-363-5100 

LAW FIRM AND ADDRESS:  Messner Reeves, LLP 

TELEPHONE NO. & EMAIL ADDRESS: rfinch@messner.com; mordway@messner.com 

(702) 363-5100

Fee Schedule (per NRS 3.370) 

Recording Fee - $40 for each hour or fraction thereof actually spent recording civil matters to be charged 

in addition to the cost of preparation of transcripts and/or materials for CD/DVD or thumb drive. 

PLEASE MARK YOUR SELECTION: 

Expedited Transcript (24 hours- $8.03 per page):   ☐ 

Expedited Transcript (*48 hours - $6.01 per page):    ☐ 

Expedited Transcript (*4 days - $5.01 per page):   ☒ 

Regular Course Transcript (30 days - $3.80 per page):  ☐ 

CD/DVD ($2 – see note below):  ☐ 

Thumb Drive ($5 – see note below):  ☐ 

Please complete this form and return to Department 4. 

Upon completion of the transcript, CD/DVD or thumb drive, an invoice will be emailed to you with payment 

instructions.  Work product will not be released until payment is received.  Thank you. 

mailto:burgenerm@clarkcountycourts.us
mailto:mordway@messner.com


 
*NOTE:  Time for expedited transcripts begins when the transcriptionist has everything she needs to 

type the transcript. Please note that it could take a few days to find someone to type your request.  For 

further consideration please note that the Court Recorder does not work weekends or holidays.  Daily 

trial transcripts must be prearranged with the Court Recorder. 

**NOTE:  CD/DVD and Thumb drives are audio/visual recording only and CANNOT BE USED FOR 

THE PREPARATION OF OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPTS) 



FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

RECEIVED:

FILED:

PAGES:

BILLED:

COMMENTS:

JUDGE NADIA KRALL 
DEPARTMENT 4 

Melissa Burgener – Court Recorder 
burgenerm@clarkcountycourts.us 
Phone: 702-671-4302 
Fax: 702-671-4305 

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 
REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER 

200 Lewis Avenue 
Las Vegas, NV 89155 

(702) 671-4306

 

TRANSCRIPT/CD ORDER FORM 

CASE #:   A-16-746738-C 

NAME OF CASE:  Kimberly Stiles v. Estate of Deloris Ann Batson 

DATE OF HEARING:  June 10, 2021; June 11, 2021; June 14, 2021; June 15, 2021; June 

16, 2021; June 17, 2021 (voir dire, opening, closing, trial, oral argument)

NAME OF PERSON PLACING THIS ORDER:  Renee Finch, Esq. 

LAW FIRM AND ADDRESS:  Messner Reeves LLP 

TELEPHONE NO. & EMAIL ADDRESS: rfinch@messner.com; lcalvert@messner.com; 

mordway@messner.com       (702) 363-5100

Fee Schedule (per NRS 3.370) 

Recording Fee - $40 for each hour or fraction thereof actually spent recording civil matters to be charged 

in addition to the cost of preparation of transcripts and/or materials for CD/DVD or thumb drive. 

PLEASE MARK YOUR SELECTION: 

Expedited Transcript (24 hours- $8.03 per page):   ☐ 

Expedited Transcript (*48 hours - $6.01 per page):    ☐ 

Expedited Transcript (*4 days - $5.01 per page):   ☒ 

Regular Course Transcript (30 days - $3.80 per page):  ☐ 

CD/DVD ($2 – see note below):  ☐ 

Thumb Drive ($5 – see note below):  ☐ 

Please complete this form and return to Department 4. 

Upon completion of the transcript, CD/DVD or thumb drive, an invoice will be emailed to you with payment 

instructions.  Work product will not be released until payment is received.  Thank you. 

mailto:burgenerm@clarkcountycourts.us
mailto:mordway@messner.com


*NOTE:  Time for expedited transcripts begins when the transcriptionist has everything she needs to

type the transcript. Please note that it could take a few days to find someone to type your request.  For

further consideration please note that the Court Recorder does not work weekends or holidays.  Daily

trial transcripts must be prearranged with the Court Recorder.

**NOTE:  CD/DVD and Thumb drives are audio/visual recording only and CANNOT BE USED FOR

THE PREPARATION OF OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPTS)


	NOTC - Notice of Transcripts Ordered (05876488).PDF
	05876466.PDF
	05876186.pdf
	05571001.PDF
	05706377.PDF




