1	IN THE SU	PREME COURT
2		ATE OF NEVADA
3		Electronically Filed
4	ESTATE of DELORIS ANN	Electronically Filed Supreme Court NoN698403 2021 02:17 p.m.
5	BATSON; and MICHELLE ORDWAY, personal representative	Elizabeth A. Brown District Court Case Clerk of 4 Supreme Court
6	of the Estate of DELORIS ANN	
7	BATSON,	
8	Appellants,	NOTICE OF TRANSCRIPTS
9		ORDERED
10	VS.	
11	KIMBERLY STILES, individually,	
12	as natural parent and legal guardian of SARAH STILES, a minor,	
13		
14	Respondents.	
15		
16	M. Caleb Meyer, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 13379	
17	Re	enee M. Finch, Esq.
18	Nevada Bar No. 13118	
19	Lauren D. Calvert, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 10534	
20		<b>ESSNER REEVES LLP</b> 45 West Russell Road, Suite 300
21		s Vegas, Nevada 89148
22		lephone: (702) 363-5100
22		csimile: (702) 363-5101 nail: cmeyer@messner.com
23		rfinch@messner.com
24		lcalvert@messner.com
23 26	Att	torneys for Appellants
20 27		
28		1
		Docket 83343 Document 2021-31639

Appellants ESTATE of DELORIS ANN BATSON; and MICHELLE ORDWAY, personal representative of the Estate of DELORIS ANN BATSON ("Appellants"), by and through their counsel of record, MESSNER REEVES LLP, hereby notify the Court that Appellants have filed a request for transcript in the District Court on August 20, 2021 and September 17, 2021, a copy of which is attached hereto. The transcripts have been received. DATED this 3rd day of November 2021. **MESSNER REEVES LLP** /s/ Lauren D. Calvert M. Caleb Meyer, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 13379 Renee M. Finch, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 13118 Lauren D. Calvert, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 10534 8945 W. Russell Road, Suite 300 Las Vegas, Nevada 89148 Attorneys for Appellants 

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	On this <u>3rd</u> day of November 2021, I caused the foregoing NOTICE OF
3	<b>TRANSCRIPTS ORDERED</b> to be transmitted to the person(s) identified in the E-
4	Service List for this captioned case in the Supreme Court of Nevada. A service
5	transmission report reported service as complete and a copy of the service
6	transmission report will be maintained with the document(s) in this office.
7	
8	/s/ Kim Shonfeld
9	Employee of MESSNER REEVES LLP
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19 20	
20	
21 22	
22	
23	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	3

Electronically Filed 11/3/2021 1:34 PM Steven D. Grierson

		CLERK OF THE COURT	
1	REQT	Atump. atumon	
	M. Caleb Meyer, Esq.		
2	Nevada Bar No. 13379 Renee Finch, Esq.		
3	Nevada Bar No. 13118		
4	Lauren D. Calvert, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 10534		
	MESSNER REEVES LLP		
5	8945 West Russell Road, Suite 300 Las Vegas, Nevada 89148		
6	Telephone: (702) 363-5100		
7	Facsimile: (702) 363-5101 E-mail: <u>cmeyer@messner.com</u>		
	rfinch@messner.com		
8	<u>lcalvert@messner.com</u> Attorneys for Defendant		
9	DISTRICT	COUPT	
10			
11	CLARK COUN	TY, NEVADA	
	KIMBERLY STILES, individually, as natural	Case No. A-16-746738-C	
12	parent and legal guardian of SARAH STILES, a minor;	Dept. No. IV	
13			
14	Plaintiff, vs.		
	ESTATE of DELORIS ANN BATSON; and		
15	DOES 1		
16	through 20, inclusive,		
17	Defendants.		
18			
	REQUEST FOR TRANSCR	RIPT OF PROCEEDINGS	
19	TO: Melissa Burgener, Court Recorder		
20	Regional Justice Center		
21	Eighth Judicial District Court, Department 4 200 Lewis Avenue		
22	Las Vegas, Nevada 89155		
		by and through her attorneys of record, M. Caleb	
23			
24	Meyer, Esq. and Renee Finch, Esq. and Lauren Cal	vert, Esq., of MESSNER REEVES, LLP, hereby	
25	request preparation of the transcripts of the proceed	lings before the District Court, as follows:	
26	Judge or officer hearing the proceedings:	Honorable Nadine Krall	
27	Date(s) of the proceedings:		
28	06/12/2021, 06/14/2021, 06/15/2021, 06/16	/2021 and 06/17/2021	
_0			
	Page 1 of 3		
	Case Number: A-16-74	5738-C	

1		
2	I hereby certify that on the 20th day of August, 2021, I ordered transcripts listed above from the	
3	court reporter named above and paid the required deposit on 25 <sup>th</sup> of August, 2021. See attached.	
	I hereby certify that on the 17th day of September, 2021, I ordered additional transcripts listed	
4	above from the court reporter named above and paid the required deposit on 23rd of September, 2021.	
5	See attached.	
6	Portions of the transcript requested: Entire proceedings	
7	Number of copies required: One original to be filed with the Eighth Judicial District Court	
8	under Case No. A-16-746738-C with a copy to be electronically served to each of the following:	
9	Benjamin P. Cloward, Esq.	
10	Mark L. Jackson, Esq. RICHARD HARRIS LAW FIRM	
11	801 S. Fourth Street	
12	Las Vegas, NV 89101 Attorneys for Plaintiff	
13	M. Caleb Meyer, Esq.	
14	Renee Finch, Esq. Lauren D. Calvert, Esq.	
15	MESSNER REEVES LLP 8945 West Russell Road, Suite 300	
16	Las Vegas, Nevada 89148	
17	DATED this 3rd day of November, 2021.	
18		
19	MESSNER REEVES LLP	
20	/s/ Lauren D. Calvert, Esq.	
21	M. Caleb Meyer, Esq.	
22	Nevada Bar No. 13379 Renee Finch, Esq.	
23	Nevada Bar No. 13118 Lauren D. Calvert, Esq.	
24	Nevada Bar No. 10534 8945 West Russell Road, Suite 300	
25	Las Vegas, Nevada 89148	
26	Attorneys for Defendant	
27		
28		
	Page <b>2</b> of <b>3</b>	

1	CEDTIEICATE OF SEDVICE	
1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
2	On this 3rd day of November, 2021, pursuant to Administrative Order 14-2 and Rule 9 of the	
3	NEFCR, I caused the foregoing <b>REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS</b> to be	
4 5	transmitted to the person(s) identified in the E-Service List for this captioned case in Odyssey E-File	
6	& Serve of the Eighth Judicial District Court, County of Clark, State of Nevada. A service	
7	transmission report reported service as complete and a copy of the service transmission report will be	
8	maintained with the document(s) in this office.	
9	Benjamin P. Cloward, Esq.	
10	Mark L. Jackson, Esq. RICHARD HARRIS LAW FIRM	
11	801 S. Fourth Street Las Vegas, NV 89101	
12	Attorneys for Plaintiff	
13	/s/ Kimberly Shonfeld	
14	Employee of MESSNER REEVES LLP	
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	Page 3 of 3	



EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER 200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89155 (702) 671-4306

JUDGE NADIA KRALL DEPARTMENT 4 Melissa Burgener – Court Recorder burgenerm@clarkcountycourts.us Phone: 702-671-4302 Fax: 702-671-4305

Please complete this form and return to Department 4. Upon completion of the transcript, CD/DVD or thumb drive, an invoice will be emailed to you with payment instructions. Work product will not be released until payment is received. Thank you.

# **TRANSCRIPT/CD ORDER FORM**

## CASE #: A-16-746738-C

NAME OF CASE: Kimberly Stiles v. Estate of Deloris Ann Batson

DATE OF HEARING: 6/14/2021 through 6/17/2021

NAME OF PERSON PLACING THIS ORDER: Renee Finch, Esq.; 702-363-5100

LAW FIRM AND ADDRESS: Messner Reeves, LLP

TELEPHONE NO. & EMAIL ADDRESS: rfinch@messner.com; mordway@messner.com

(702) 363-5100

### Fee Schedule (per NRS 3.370)

**Recording Fee** - \$40 for each hour or fraction thereof actually spent recording civil matters to be charged in addition to the cost of preparation of transcripts and/or materials for CD/DVD or thumb drive.

## PLEASE MARK YOUR SELECTION:

Expedited Transcript (24 hours- \$8.03 per page):	
Expedited Transcript (*48 hours - \$6.01 per page):	
Expedited Transcript (*4 days - \$5.01 per page):	$\boxtimes$
Regular Course Transcript (30 days - \$3.80 per page):	
CD/DVD (\$2 – see note below):	
Thumb Drive (\$5 – see note below):	

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
RECEIVED:
FILED:
PAGES:
BILLED:
COMMENTS:

**\***<u>NOTE</u>: Time for expedited transcripts begins when the transcriptionist has everything she needs to type the transcript. Please note that it could take a few days to find someone to type your request. For further consideration please note that the Court Recorder does not work weekends or holidays. Daily trial transcripts must be prearranged with the Court Recorder.

\*\* **NOTE:** CD/DVD and Thumb drives are audio/visual recording only and CANNOT BE USED FOR THE PREPARATION OF OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPTS)



EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER 200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89155 (702) 671-4306

JUDGE NADIA KRALL DEPARTMENT 4

RECEIVED:	
FILED:	
PAGES:	
BILLED:	
COMMENTS:	

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Melissa Burgener – Court Recorder burgenerm@clarkcountycourts.us Phone: 702-671-4302 Fax: 702-671-4305

Please complete this form and return to Department 4. Upon completion of the transcript, CD/DVD or thumb drive, an invoice will be emailed to you with payment instructions. Work product will not be released until payment is received. Thank you.

# **TRANSCRIPT/CD ORDER FORM**

CASE #: A-16-746738-C

NAME OF CASE: Kimberly Stiles v. Estate of Deloris Ann Batson

DATE OF HEARING: June 10, 2021; June 11, 2021; June 14, 2021; June 15, 2021; June

16, 2021; June 17, 2021 (voir dire, opening, closing, trial, oral argument)

NAME OF PERSON PLACING THIS ORDER: Renee Finch, Esq.

LAW FIRM AND ADDRESS: Messner Reeves LLP

TELEPHONE NO. & EMAIL ADDRESS: rfinch@messner.com; lcalvert@messner.com;

mordway@messner.com (702) 363-5100

**Recording Fee** - \$40 for each hour or fraction thereof actually spent recording civil matters to be charged in addition to the cost of preparation of transcripts and/or materials for CD/DVD or thumb drive.

## PLEASE MARK YOUR SELECTION:

Expedited Transcript (24 hours- \$8.03 per page):	
Expedited Transcript (*48 hours - \$6.01 per page):	
Expedited Transcript (*4 days - \$5.01 per page):	$\boxtimes$
Regular Course Transcript (30 days - \$3.80 per page):	
CD/DVD (\$2 – see note below):	
Thumb Drive (\$5 – see note below):	

**\***<u>NOTE</u>: Time for expedited transcripts begins when the transcriptionist has everything she needs to type the transcript. Please note that it could take a few days to find someone to type your request. For further consideration please note that the Court Recorder does not work weekends or holidays. Daily trial transcripts must be prearranged with the Court Recorder.

\*\* **NOTE:** CD/DVD and Thumb drives are audio/visual recording only and CANNOT BE USED FOR THE PREPARATION OF OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPTS)